PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6935948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER SCHERRER	06/12/2016
KARL-HEINZ KUEFER	06/12/2016
PHILIPP SUESS	06/12/2016
MICHAEL BORTZ	06/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
Street Address:	HANSASTRASSE 27 C
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17359936	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853000

Email: katherine.swider@troutman.com

TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP/ CAPITAL ONE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FITWM2CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON M. REED
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon M. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

506889127

source=FITWM2CON - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0691 source=FITWM2CON - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0692

Confirmatory Assignment

in and before the USPTO

Alexander SCHERRER

Bunkyo-ku-Str. 1 67663 Kaiserslautern Germany (DE)

Karl-Heinz KUEFER

Ringstr. 42 67685 Weilerbach Germany (DE)

Philipp SUESS

Marie-Juchacz-Str. 16 67663 Kaiserslautern Germany (DE)

Michael BORTZ

Parkstr. 73 67655 Kaiserslautern Germany (DE)

have invented

Navigierbare Darstellung einer Loesungsvielfalt von Therapieplaenen

(Navigable Presentation of a Variety of Solutions for Therapy Plans)

for which PCT application PCT/IB2012/057559 was **filed on December 20, 2012** at RO=IB now continued in the USA as 14/359,771.

The inventors have transferred said invention under German law of inventors, Section 6, 9 ArbnErfG before the above-mentioned date of filing the PCT application, by way of "claiming" to and by the assignee

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.

Hansastrasse 27c 80686 Muenchen Germany (DE).

The inventors have thereby acquired a right of monetary compensation under Sections 9, 12 ArbnErfG by virtue of German inventor law.

PATENT REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0693 We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letter patents which may be granted upon said applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

In Witness thereof we have hereunto set our hand.

effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application	Alexander SCHERRER	A. June 14 Date
effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application	Karl-Heinz KUEFER	12. Jung. 14 Date
effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application	Philipp SUESS	<u>11. June 14</u> Date
effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application	ر کے رکے Michael BORTZ	M.June My Date

PATENT REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 09/26/2021